FORM PTO-1594 1-31-\$2-	REC	05-02-	200	00	)HEE1	Patent and T	Trademark Office
4/7/00	•				, •	•	<b>~</b>
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pa.	101341	121	2	.ached origina	al documents or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     McGinley Mills, Inc.     100 Kuebler Road     Easton, Pennsylvania 18040			2.	Name: Well	ls Fargo Busir	eiving party(ies): ness Credit, Inc.	
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☑ Corporation-State: NJ</li><li>☐ Other</li><li>☐ Additional name(s) of conveying part</li></ul>	Limite	l l		City: New Y  ☐ Individua ☐ Associat	ork al(s) citizenshi	40th Street State: NY ZIP:	10018
3. Nature of conveyances:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	<del></del>	ge of Name		☐ Limited F ☐ Corporat ☐ Other _ signee is not do	Partnership _ tion-State miciled in the Un	Ny ited States, a domestic i	representative
Execution Date: March 30, 2000			(Des	•	be a separate do	☐ Yes ☐ I cument from Assignmer ached? ☐ Yes	nt)
<ul><li>4. Application Number(s) or regis</li><li>A. Trademark Application.(s)</li><li>SEE ATTACHED SCHEDUI</li></ul>	E A			SEE ATTAC	egistration No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom corresp	tional numbers attac		Total numbe	er of applicatio	ns and	2
Name: Federal Research Corporat	ion		7.	☐ Enclosed	d	s_U	int
Street Address: 400 Seventh Aver	nue, N.W., Sui	te 101	8.	Deposit acco	ount number:	; ;	
-	te: <u>DC</u> ZIP:	20004	(At	ach duplicate	e copy of this	page if paying by	deposit account
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge	0.00 GP 5.00 GP e and belief, th	DO NOT USE	· · · · · · · · ·		orrect and an	y attached copy is	a true copy of
the original document  Daphne E. Schmitt  Name of Person Signing		Stal number of pages	Signat includ	ure ding covershe		ril 4, 2000 Date	4

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated March 30, 2000, by and between McGinley Mills, Inc. and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

APPLICATION NO. OR  APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>		
1,410,700	9/23/86	Decorative Ribbon		
1,411,439	9/30/86	McGinley Mills		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, McGinley Mills, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 100 Kuebler Road, Northhampton, Easton, Pennsylvania 18040 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, between Lender and Borrower and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York

March 30, 2000

Witness:

MCGINLEY MILLS, INC.

Name: Richard Barndt

Its: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. Witness:

Name: Maryrose Ballet

1069555.1/SJK/641035/003 3/29/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0104

STATE OF NEW YORK	)					
	: ss.:					
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)					
On this 3 day of M	March, 2000, before me per	rsonal	ly cam	e Richa	ard Barndt, to	me
known, who, being by me du	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		•	
and Secretary of McGinley N	Aills, Inc., the corporation	descri	bed in	and wh	iich executed	the
foregoing instrument; and that	at he signed his name there	to by	order c	of the b	oard of direc	tors of
said corporation.		/	,	1	/	

)

: ss.:

Notary Public

DAPHNE E. SCHMITT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 5008515
Qualified in Onondaga County

Qualified in Onondaga County

My Commission Expires February 22, 198

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

STATE OF NEW YORK

On this 20 day of March, 2000, before me personally came <u>Margose Baliet</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the <u>First View four</u> of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she was authorized to sign her his name thereto on behalf of said company.

Notary Public

DAPHNE E. SCHMITT Notary Public, State of New York No. 5008515 Qualified in Onondaga County

My Commission Expires February 2:

2001

RECORDED: 04/07/2000